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	Agency
	Name
	Role
	Email
	Phone

	CT Dept. of Energy and Env. Protection, Division of Forestry
	Dan Peracchio
	Lead for SFAP
	daniel.peracchio@ct.gov
	860-424-3634

	CT Dept. of Energy and Env. Protection, Division of Forestry
	Joel Stocker
	Geospatial Specialist
	joel.stocker@uconn.edu
	(860) 345-5233

	District Dept. of Transportation, Urban Forestry Administration
	Earl Eutsler
	Lead for SFAP
	earl.eutsler@dc.gov
	202-497-0227

	DE Dept. of Agriculture, 
Forest Service
	Michael A. Valenti
	State Forester
	michael.valenti@state.de.us
	302-698-4550

	DE Dept. of Agriculture, 
Forest Service
	Sam Topper
	Lead for SFAP
	sam.topper@state.de.us
	302-856-2893

	IA Dept. of Natural Resources 
	Gabbi Edwards
	Lead for SFAP
	gabriele.edwards@dnr.iowa.gov
	515-725-8456

	IA Dept. of Natural Resources 
	Kathryne Clark
	Geospatial Specialist
	Kathryne.Clark@dnr.iowa.gov
	515-281-4583

	IA Dept. of Natural Resources 
	Zach VanderLeest
	Geospatial Specialist
	zachery.vanderleest@dnr.iowa.gov
	515-725-8332

	IL Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forest Resources
	Paul Deizman
	Lead for SFAP
	paul.deizman@illinois.gov
	217-782-3376

	IL Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forest Resources
	Chris Whittom
	Lead for SFAP
	chris.whittom@illinois.gov
	217-785-8264

	IN Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	John Seifert
	State Forester
	jseifert@dnr.in.gov
	317-232-4116

	IN Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	Chris Gonso
	Lead for SFAP
	cgonso@dnr.in.gov
	317-690-4738

	IN Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	Jill Flachskam
	Geospatial Specialist
	JFlachskam@dnr.IN.gov
	317-232-4106

	MA Dept. of Conservation and Recreation
	Lindsay Nystrom
	Lead for SFAP
	lindsay.nystrom@state.ma.us
	978-368-0126

	MA Dept. of Conservation and Recreation
	Peter Church
	State Forester & Advisor to FRPC
	peter.church@state.ma.us
	617-626-1461

	MA Dept. of Conservation and Recreation
	Nathanael Lloyd
	Geospatial Specialist
	Nathanael.Lloyd@state.ma.us
	617-626-1381

	MD Dept. of Natural Resources, Forest Service
	Jack Perdue
	Lead for SFAP
	jack.perdue@maryland.gov
	410-260-8505

	MD Dept. of Natural Resources, Forest Service
	Anne Hairston- Strang
	Associate Director
	Anne.Hairston-Strang@maryland.gov
	410-260-8509

	MD Dept. of Natural Resources, Forest Service
	Rob Feldt
	Geospatial Specialist
	rob.feldt@maryland.gov
	410-260-8529

	ME Dept. of Conservation, 
Forest Service
	Donald Mansius
	Lead for SFAP
	donald.j.mansius@maine.gov
	207-287-4906

	ME Dept. of Conservation, 
Forest Service
	Greg Miller
	Geospatial Specialist
	greg.t.miller@maine.gov
	207-287-8121

	MI Dept. of Natural Resources, Forest Resources Division
	Scott Jones
	Lead for SFAP
	joness38@michigan.gov
	517-284-5873

	MI Dept. of Natural Resources, Forest Resources Division
	David Price
	Planning and Operations Manager
	priced1@michigan.gov
	517-284-5891

	MI Dept. of Natural Resources, Forest Resources Division
	Kathleen Lavey
	Communications Contact
	LaveyK@michigan.gov
	517-284-5891

	MI Dept. of Natural Resources, Forest Resources Division
	Rachel Coale
	Communications Contact
	coaler@michigan.gov
	517-284-7269

	MI Dept. of Natural Resources, Forest Resources Division
	Dave Forstat
	Resource Assessment Manager
	forstatd@michigan.gov
	517-284-5861

	MI Dept. of Natural Resources, Forest Resources Division
	John Spitzley
	Geospatial Specialist
	spitzleyj1@michigan.gov
	517-284-5906

	MN Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	Helen Cozzetto
	Lead for SFAP
	helen.cozzetto@state.mn.us
	218-681-0889

	MN Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	Alex Brothen
	Assisting with SFAP
	alex.brothen@state.mn.us
	218-203-4428

	MN Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	Jennifer Corcoran
	Geospatial Specialist
	jennifer.corcoran@state.mn.us
	651-259-5898

	MO Dept. of Conservation, 
Forestry Division
	Gus Raeker
	Lead for SFAP
	Gus.Raeker@mdc.mo.gov
	573-522-4115 x3129

	NH Dept. of Natural and Cultural Resources, Division of Forests and Lands
	Susan Francher
	Lead for SFAP
	Susan.Francher@dncr.nh.gov 
	603-271-2214

	NH Dept. of Natural and Cultural Resources, Division of Forests and Lands
	Jonathan Horton
	Geospatial Specialist
	Jonathan.Horton@dncr.nh.gov 
	603-271-2214

	NJ Dept. of Environmental Protection, Forest Service
	William Zipse
	Lead for SFAP
	william.zipse@dep.nj.gov 
	609-726-1548

	NJ Dept. of Environmental Protection, Forest Service
	James Dunn
	Geospatial Specialist
	james.dunn@dep.state.nj.us 
	

	NY Dept. of Env. Conservation, Division of Lands & Forests
	Josh Clague
	Lead for SFAP
	josh.clague@dec.ny.gov
	518-408-5508

	NY Dept. of Env. Conservation, Division of Lands & Forests
	Sara Hart
	Lead for SFAP
	Sara.Hart@dec.ny.gov
	518-473-2037

	NY Dept. of Env. Conservation, Division of Lands & Forests
	Peter Innes
	Planning Contact
	peter.innes@dec.ny.gov 
	518-402-9452

	OH Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	Tom Macy
	Lead for SFAP
	thomas.macy@dnr.state.oh.us 
	614-265-6705

	PA Dept. of Conservation and NR, Bureau of Forestry
	Seth Cassell
	Planning Contact
	scassell@pa.gov 
	717-783-0392

	PA Dept. of Conservation and NR, Bureau of Forestry
	Ryan Szuch
	Lead for SFAP
	rszuch@pa.gov 
	717-787-2980

	PA Dept. of Conservation and NR, Bureau of Forestry
	Amanda Penn
	Planning Contact
	ampenn@pa.gov
	814-364-5150
x206

	PA Dept. of Conservation and NR, Bureau of Forestry
	Gerald Hoy
	Planning Contact
	gehoy@pa.gov
	814.364.5150 ext. 306

	PA Dept. of Conservation and NR, Bureau of Forestry
	Joe Petroski
	Geospatial Specialist
	jpetroski@pa.gov 
	717-772-4766

	PA Dept. of Conservation and NR, Bureau of Forestry
	Shawn Lehman
	Geospatial Specialist
	shlehman@pa.gov 
	814-364-5172

	RI Dept. of Env. Management, Division of Forest Environment
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Tee Jay Boudreau
	Lead for SFAP
	teejay.boudreau@dem.ri.gov  
	401-222-2445 x2059

	RI Dept. of Env. Management, Division of Forest Environment
	Paul Jordon
	Geospatial Specialist
	Paul.Jordan@dem.ri.gov 
	401-222-2776

	VT Dept. of Forests, Parks, and Recreation, Division of Forests
	Danielle Fitzko
	State Forester & Lead for SFAP
	danielle.fitzko@vermont.gov
	802-598-9992

	VT Dept. of Forests, Parks, and Recreation, Division of Forests
	Erik Engstrom
	Geospatial Specialist
	Erik.Engstrom@state.vt.us
	802-241-4659

	WI Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	Amanda Koch
	Lead for SFAP
	AmandaA.Koch@wisconsin.gov 
	608-576-8146

	WI Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	Susan Frett
	Planning Contact
	Susan.frett@wisconsin.gov
	718-340-7077

	WI Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	Kristen Tomaszewski
	Division Effectiveness Section Chief
	kristen.tomaszewski@wisconsin.gov 
	608-266-5202

	WI Dept. of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
	Courtney Klaus
	Geospatial Specialist
	courtney.klaus@wisconsin.gov
	608-266-9272

	WV Division of Forestry
	Steve Harouff
	Lead for SFAP & Geospatial Specialist
	steven.e.harouff@wv.gov 
	304-293-0056
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	Name
	Role/Title
	Email
	Phone

	Sherri Wormstead
	SFAP Requirements and Coordination 
	sherri.j.wormstead@usda.gov 
	603-868-7737

	Tom Luther
	GIS data and methods for SFAPs
	tom.luther@usda.gov 
	603-868-7710

	Kirston Buczak
	Forest Legacy Program
	kirston.buczak@usda.gov
	414-297-3609

	Neal Bungard
	Community Forest and Open Space Conservation Program
	neal.bungard@usda.gov
	603-868-7719

	Susan Cox
	Conservation Education and Outreach
	susan.m.cox@usda.gov
	603-868-7706

	Bob Fitzhenry
	Fire Program contact for: CT, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, NJ, NY, RI, VT
	robert.fitzhenry@usda.gov 
	603-953-3294

	Dennis Fiore
	Fire Program contact for: D.C., IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, MO, OH, PA, WI, WV
	dennis.fiore@usda.gov 
	414-944-3932

	Lew McCreery
	Forest Products 
	lew.mccreery@usda.gov
	304-285-1538


[bookmark: _Toc22287757]R9 S&PF, Durham, NH Field Office Contacts for CT, MA, ME, NH, NY, RI, & VT
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	Name
	Role/Title
	Email
	Phone

	Constance Carpenter
	S&PF Field Representative 
	constance.carpenter@usda.gov
	603-868-7737

	Mike Bohne
	Forest Health Program
	michael.bohne@usda.gov 
	603-868-7708

	Peter Beringer
	Forest Stewardship Program
	peter.beringer@usda.gov
	603-868-7699

	John Parry
	Urban & Community Forestry Program
	john.parry@usda.gov 
	603-868-7688

	Karl Honkonen
	Watershed Forestry
	karl.w.honkonen@usda.gov 
	603-868-7616
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	Name
	Role/Title
	Email
	Phone

	Joe Koloski
	S&PF Field Representative 
	joseph.koloski@usda.gov
	603-868-7737

	Rick Turcotte
	Forest Health Program
	richard.m.turcotte@usda.gov
	304-285-1544

	Amy Hill
	Forest Stewardship Program
	amy.hill@usda.gov
	304-285-1565

	Donna Marie Foster
	Urban & Community Forestry Program for OH; and Great Lakes & Ohio River Watershed Specialist
	donna.m.foster@usda.gov
	304-285-1547

	Julie Mawhorter
	Urban & Community Forestry Program for D.C., DE, MD, NY, PA, & WV; and Delaware River & Highlands Watershed Specialist
	jmawhorter@usda.gov
	570-296-9626

	Sally Claggett
	Chesapeake Bay Watershed Specialist
	sally.claggett@usda.gov
	410-267-5706

	Al Steele
	Energy, climate change, and wood utilization
	al.steele@usda.gov
	304-285-1588
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	Name
	Role/Title
	Email
	Phone

	Carleen Yocum
	S&PF Field Representative 
	carleen.yocum@usda.gov 
	651-649-5276

	Sunny Lucas
	Forest Health Program
	sunny.l.lucas@usda.gov 
	651-649-5180

	Dennis McDougall
	Forest Stewardship Program
	dennis.mcdougall@usda.gov 
	651-649-5182

	Jill Johnson
	Urban & Community Forestry Program
	jill.johnson@usda.gov 
	651-649-5253

	Sheela Johnson
	Great Lakes Watershed Specialist
	sheela.johnson@usda.gov 
	224-999-1997

	Ryan Toot
	Watershed Forestry Specialist
	ryan.toot@usda.gov 
	651-649-5242 
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	Name
	State(s) Served
	Email
	Phone

	Maria Janowiak
	CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, & VT
	maria.janowiak@usda.gov 
	906-482-6303

	Patricia Leopold
	D.C., DE, MD, NJ, NY, OH, PA, WV
	pleopold@mtu.edu 
	906-482-6303

	Leslie Brandt
	IL, IN, MO
	leslie.brandt@usda.gov 
	651-649-5016

	Stephen Handler
	MI, WI, MN
	stephen.handler@usda.gov 
	906-482-6303

	Todd Ontl
	IA
	todd.ontl@usda.gov 
	906-482-6303


[bookmark: _Toc22287761]U.S. Forest Service, Northern Research Station (NRS) Contacts 
Randy Morin is the lead contact for SFAPs overall for the NRS (randall.s.morin@usda.gov).
Rachel Riemann is a lead contact for SFAPs for fragmentation analyses (rachel.riemann@usda.gov). 
Forest Inventory and Analysis (FIA) analysts:
5

Connecticut: Brett Butler
Delaware: Steve Potter
Illinois: Sue Crocker
Indiana: Dale Gormanson
Iowa: Mark Nelson
Maine: Christopher Woodall
Maryland: Tonya Lister
Massachusetts: Brett Butler
Michigan: Scott Pugh
Minnesota: Scott Hillard (MN DNR)
Missouri: Thomas Goff
New Hampshire: Randy Morin
New Jersey: Sue Crocker
New York: Tom Albright
Ohio: Tom Albright
Pennsylvania: Tom Albright
Rhode Island: Brett Butler
Vermont: Randy Morin
West Virginia: Randy Morin
Wisconsin: Cassie Kurtz
Contacts for other specific NRS data, resources, and tools are in the “FIA-Data-Resources-Contacts4-2020-SFAP” document (also saved in the Resources for State Forest Action Plans Box folder).
[bookmark: _Toc22287762]U.S. Forest Service National Forest System Planning Contacts
	Unit
	Name
	Role/Title
	Email
	Phone

	R9, National Forest System, Regional Office
	Doug Chaltry 
	Regional Planner and Monitoring Coordinator
	douglas.chaltry@usda.gov
	414-297-3429

	R9, National Forest System, Regional Office
	Lori Swiderski

	Regional Partnership Coordinator; on detail w/ Wayne NF
	lori.d.swiderski@usda.gov
	414-297-3021

	Allegheny National Forest
	Glenn Howard
	Planning
	glenn.howard@usda.gov
	814-728-6186

	Allegheny National Forest
	Collin Shephard
	Monitoring
	collin.shephard@usda.gov 
	814-728-6142

	Chequamegon-Nicolet National Forest
	Adam Felts
	Planner, Monitoring
	adam.felts@usda.gov
	715-362-1335

	Chippewa National Forest
	Lois Pfeffer
	Planner, Monitoring
	lois.pfeffer@usda.gov
	218-335-8643

	Green Mountain and Finger Lakes National Forests
	Jay Strand
	Planner, Monitoring
	jay.strand@usda.gov 
	802-767-4261

	Hiawatha National Forest 
	Daryl Bingham
	Planner, Monitoring
	daryl.bingham@usda.gov
	906-428-5835

	Hoosier National Forest
	Kevin Amick
	Planner
	kevin.amick@usda.gov
	812-276-4746

	Hoosier National Forest
	Chad Menke
	Monitoring
	chad.menke@usda.gov
	812-276-4768

	Huron-Manistee National Forest
	Lauri Hogeboom
	Planner, Monitoring
	lauri.hogeboom@usda.gov
	231-775-5023 x 8744

	Mark Twain National Forest
	Melissa Steward
	Planner, Monitoring
	melissa.m.steward@usda.gov
	573-341-7490

	Midewin National Tallgrass Prairie
	Jeff Tepp
	Planner, Monitoring
	jeffrey.tepp@usda.gov
	815-423-2164

	Monongahela National Forest
	Karen Stevens
	Planner, Monitoring
	karen.stevens@usda.gov
	304-636-1800 x 233

	Ottawa National Forest
	Marlanea French-Pombier
	Planner, Monitoring
	marlanea.french-pombier@usda.gov 
	906-932-1330 x 303

	Shawnee National Forest
	Matt Lechner
	Planner, Monitoring
	matthew.lechner@usda.gov
	618-253-1016

	Superior National Forest
	Michael Jimenez
	Planner, Monitoring
	michael.jimenez@usda.gov
	218-626-4383

	Wayne National Forest
	Rachel Reed
	Planner, Monitoring
	Rachel.Reed@usda.gov
	740-753-0895

	White Mountain
	Heather McKenny
	Planner, Monitoring
	heather.c.mckenny@usda.gov
	603-536-6135
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